Request for Board of Commissioners’ Action

From: Faye Hughes, County Administrator Date: _ October 27, 2017

Subject: Scrap Tire Abatement Reimbursement Item Number: VIII-C

October 16, 2017

Faye Hughes, County Administrator
Cook County Landfill

1200 S. Hutchinson Ave.

Adel, GA 31620

Dear Ms. Hughes,
Please find enclosed two copies of the Local Government Scrap Tire Abatement Reimbursement Agreement

Amendment for one amnesty event, between the Georgia Department of Natural Resources - Environmental
Protection Division and Cook County. Please sign and return two original copies of the agreement amendment to:

Russell Nix, Recovered Materials Unit Manager
Environmental Protection Division
4244 International Parkway, Suite 104
Atlanta, GA 30354

After signature by my office, we will send you a fully executed copy. If you have any questions or concerns
regarding the contract, please contact Mr. Nix at 404-362-2663.

Sincerely,

.V%L? /z// (G‘M//
Jeffrey W. Cown, Chief
Land Protection Branch

Motion made by

Second made by

Any discussion:

Votes yes no Motion carried/ failed




. GEORGIA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION

October 16, 2017

Faye Hughes, County Administrator
Cook County Landfill

1200 S. Hutchinson Ave.

Adel, GA 31620

Dear Ms. Hughes,

Please find enclosed two copies of the Local Government Scrap Tire Abatement Reimbursement Agreement
Amendment for one amnesty event, between the Georgia Department of Natural Resources - Environmental
Protection Division and Cook County. Please sign and return two original copies of the agreement amendment to:

Richard E. Dunn, Director

Land Protection Branch
4244 International Parkway
Suite 104

Atlanta, Georgia 30354
404-362-2537

Russell Nix, Recovered Materials Unit Manager

Environmental Protection Division
4244 International Parkway, Suite 104
Atlanta, GA 30354

After signature by my office, we will send you a fully executed copy. If you have any questions or concerns

regarding the contract, please contact Mr. Nix at 404-362-2663.

Sincerely,

ey b Coren

Jeffrey W. Cown, Chief
Land Protection Branch

Enclosure

cc: File



GE ORG I A Richard E. Dunn, Director
Land Protection Branch

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES a5, Trspadlonal Parkumy
Suite 104
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION Atlanta, Georgia 30354

404-362-2537

LOCAL GOVERNMENT SCRAP TIRE ABATEMENT

REIMBURSEMENT PROGRAM AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

This MODIFICATION made this day of ,20___ to an existing agreement for Cook
County 2017 Scrap Tire Abatement 17-ST-037-001 dated May 10, 2017 between Cook County (hereinafter
referred to as “LOCAL GOVERNMENT” and the Environmental Protection Division of the Department of
Natural Resources, an agency of the State of Georgia (hereinafter referred to as “EPD”).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the LOCAL GOVERNMENT and EPD had previously entered into an agreement on May 10, 2017,
providing for the Local Government Scrap Tire Abatement Project; and,

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for the cleanup of scrap tires at an estimated cost of $9,000; and,

WHEREAS, the total number of scrap tires being collected is anticipated to exceed the original estimate of scrap
tires; and,

WHEREAS, both parties desire to amend the original agreement amount in order to cover the additional
estimated cost of $12,000 to remove the additional tons of scrap tires; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed that the agreement shall be modified in the following manner:

Change the agreement to state the following: EPD agrees to reimburse the LOCAL GOVERNMENT up to
$21,000 for the cleanup project described in the above referenced PROJECT application.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto, and to a duplicate hereof of like tenor and effect acting by
and through their duly authorized officers or agents, set their hands the day and year first above written.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION

BY:

Richard E. Dunn. Date

Director

17-ST-037-001Cook County

BY: ATTEST:
Signature Signature
Print Name Date
Title

Page 2 of 2

Project: 17-ST-037-001



	C.1.Regular Session.Local Govt Scrap Tire Reimbursment Agreement
	C.2.Regular Session.Local Governemnt Scrap Tire Abatement Agreement

